1a Recognition of acquisition of remaining 49% of Dr Burstein share capital as per
point 3.2

1b Elimination of 49% investment in Derma recognised at 1a on consolidation

2 Recognition of non-controlling interest of MGC Derma on acquisition of
remaining 49% from Dr Burstein as per point 3.2

3 Disposal of MGC Derma by elimination of identifiable assets and liabilities

4 Recognition of remaining balance on CAD$2.5m loan versus its value of
GBP£1.7m

6 Recognition of CAD$9m equity to be issued by Cannaglobal as consideration
for disposal of MGC Derma

7 Recognition of CAD$3.5m equity to be issued by Cannaglobal assuming
completion of milestones, as consideration for disposal of MGC Derma

The following exchange rates have been assumed in preparation of the above:

GBP:AUD 1.78 (rate as at 30 June 2018 for translation of revised balance sheet post transaction)

CAD:GBP 0.60 (for translation of proposed transactions in relation to MGC Derma disposal)

28

SCHEDULE 4 – TRANSACTION BASED COMPARISON TABLE

Particulars Prior to
Transaction (30

June 2018
audited)

Projected
change due

to
Transaction
(Movement)

Post
Transaction –
Pro forma –

30 June 2018
unaudited

Percentage
change due

to Transaction

Consolidated Total
Assets (A$’000) 19,993 15,105 35,098 75%

Consolidated Total
Equity (A$’000) 12,690 15,294 27,984 120%

Annual
Expenditure
(A$’000)*

5,870 378 6,248 6%

Total shares on
issue1 1,202,830,412 - - -

Total options on
issue2 91,286,089 - - -

Total performance
rights on issue3 13,638,000 - - -

Market
capitalisation ($A) 78.5m - - -

*Excludes non-cash based expenditure of A$1.07m of share based payments, A$0.3m
depreciation, A$1.9m loss on re-measurement of performance shares, revaluation of
investment of A$20k and impairment provision of A$0.2m.

Lodge your vote:
Online:
www.investorvote.com.au

By Mail:
Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited
GPO Box 242 Melbourne
Victoria 3001 Australia

Alternatively you can fax your form to
(within Australia) 1800 783 447